NSP-20H8
Intel®  H81 2U Rack Mount Network Security Appliance
With 40G LAN Module
Features
 2U Rack Mount of 430mm Depth
 Support Intel® Gen-4 Core-i/Xeon E3 CPU
 Support 2x DDR3 RAM up to 16GB
 6x Intel® GbE LAN with 2-Pair Bypass

Mechanical Drawing
www.ipc2u.ru    www.ipc2u.de    www.ipc2u.com             Date. 12/2016 Rev.01
Ordering Code Description
NSP-20H8 Intel® H81 2U Rack Mount Network Security Appliance
Processor
Ordering Code Description
E3-1225 V3 Haswell 22nm, 3.2GHz, 4-core, 4-thread, 8MB Cache, 84W
E3-1275 V3 Haswell 22nm, 3.5GHz, 4-core, 8-thread, 8MB Cache, 84W
i7-4770S Haswell 22nm, 3.1GHz, 4-core, 8-thread, 8MB Cache, 65W
i7-4770TE Haswell 22nm, 2.3GHz, 4-core, 8-thread, 8MB Cache, 45W
i5-4570TE Haswell 22nm, 2.7GHz, 2-core, 4-thread, 4MB Cache, 35W
i3-4330TE Haswell 22nm, 2.4GHz, 2-core, 4-thread, 4MB Cache, 35W
LAN Module
Ordering Code Description
BEM-H81-710-F2 2x 40G QSFP (Intel® XL710-AM2)
BEM-H81-710-F4 4x 10G SFP+ (Intel® XL710-AM1)
BEM-C600-599-F2 2x 10G SFP+ (Intel® 82599ES)
BEM-C600-580-F4 4x 1G SFP (Intel® 82580EB)
BEM-C600-580-C4 4x 1G RJ45 (Intel® 82580EB), w/1-Pair LAN Bypass
Ordering Guide
Options
www.ipc2u.ru     www.ipc2u.de     www.ipc2u.com                Date. 12/2016 Rev.01